



DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C-6)

1, Kilokri, Ring Road, New Delhi – 110 014

No.: **NIQ No.17/WJ-6996/TC/EE/C-6/DUSIB/2017-18**

Dated : 08.11.2017

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.17

Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited from the registered/specialized agency of appropriate class for under mentioned work by the undersigned on behalf of DUSIB **by 3.30 PM** upto **09.11.2017** which shall be opened on the same day at **4.00 PM** in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives in the **office of the Executive Engineer, C-6 at 1, Kilokri, Ring Road, Opp. Maharani Bagh, New Delhi – 110 014**. The schedule of **item/quotation** documents including terms and conditions can be had from the office of the undersigned **up to 3.00 PM** on dated **09.11.2017**.

NOW : **Built up Facility (BVK)**
Sub Head : **A.R.M.O. Community Hall, H-Block, Dakshinpuri (used at Zonal Office)**
Estt. Cost. : **Rs.46,240.00**
Time : **07 days.**

TERMS & CONDITIONS :

1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications.
2. Cement/Steel required shall be arranged by the Agency and same shall confirm to relevant specifications/I.S. Code.
3. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
4. No T&P shall be issued.
5. No extra charges shall be paid except for the rates quoted.
6. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
7. For any disputes the mater shall be referred to SE-II, DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
8. Time allowed for completion of work shall be **07 days** which shall be reckoned from the date after the date of approval from competent authority.
9. Statutory taxes and Security Deposit @ 10% shall be deducted from bills of Contractor. Security shall be refunded after three months of completion of work.
10. Necessary statutory deductions will be made as per prevailing law.
11. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
12. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to participate in the NIQ process.
13. The Contractors are required to comply with labour rules w.r.t. leave medical and minimum wages etc.

Distribution :

1. Notice Board
2. Office copy
3. Guard file.

//
Executive Engineer / C-6


Executive Engineer / C-6

Sl. No.	Ref. Code	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
					Figure	Words	
1	11.36	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	12.00	sqm	836.65	Rupees Eight Hundred & Thirty Six - Paise Sixty Five Only	10039.80
2	13.80	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	244.31	sqm	89.65	Rupees Eighty Nine - Paise Sixty Five Only	21902.39
3	14.43	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	244.31	sqm	7.60	Rupees Seven - Paise Sixty Only	1856.76
4	14.45.1	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Old work (one or more coats) .	211.49	sqm	32.00	Rupees Thirty Two Only	6767.68
5	14.54.1	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.	59.80	sqm	48.50	Rupees Fourty Eight - Paise Fifty Only	2900.30
6	14.65.2	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade : Old work (One or more coats) applied @ 1.82 ltr/10 sqm.	32.82	sqm	75.80	Rupees Seventy Five - Paise Eighty Only	2487.76
7	17.5.1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back half stall urinal of size 580x380x350 mm with white PVC automatic flushing cistern, with fittings, standard size C.P. brass flush pipe, spreaders with unions and clamps (all in C.P. brass) with waste fitting as per IS : 2556, C.I. trap with outlet grating and other couplings in C.P. brass, including painting of fittings and cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required : Single half stall urinal with 5 litre P.V.C. automatic flushing cistern.	1.00	each	6591.10	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety One - Paise Ten Only	6591.10
Total							52545.79
Less 12% on cost index as per order of GNCTD							-6305.49
Total							46240.30